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9.3.5
	Work Item Name
	UTRA DCH Enhancements

	included in this status report
	Core part:
	No
	Perf. part:
	No
	Testing part:
	Yes

	Study Item Name
	

	Acronym
	UTRA_DCH_Enh-UEConTest

	Unique ID
	670053


Source:
	Leading WG
	TSG RAN WG5

	Rapporteur
	Name
	Shubhang Vora

	
	Company
	Qualcomm Incorporated

	
	Email
	svora@qti.qualcomm.com


1
Work plan related evaluation
1.1
History

	TSG meeting #
	TSG Tdoc number of status report
	TSG Tdoc of WI/SI description sheet as approved by TSG (if any)
	overall level of completion as decided by TSG for the
SI / 
Core part / 
Testing part
	completion date
as decided by TSG for the
SI / 
Core part / 
Testing part
	overall level of completion as decided by TSG for the
Perf. part
	completion date
as decided by TSG for the Perf. part

	67
	WI started
	RP-150412
	Nil
	December 2015
	------
	-----

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


1.2
Status at this TSG meeting
1.2.1
Estimated level of completion of the work/study item

overall (mandatory to be provided):

Core part:


XXX%








RAN4 Perf. part:

XXX%








RAN5 Testing part:

15 %








SI:



 XXX%

per WG (mandatory to be provided) for Core part or SI:
RAN WG1:

XXX%










RAN WG2:

XXX%











RAN WG3:

XXX%











RAN WG4:

XXX%










RAN WG5:

XXX%
additional comments:



1.2.2
Estimated completion date of the work/study item
This SI is planned to be 100% complete in:



<e.g. Sep. 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX

The Core part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:


<e.g. Sep. 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX

The Performance part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:
<e.g. Sep. 2014>
which is:
RAN #XX

The Testing part WI is planned to be 100% complete in:

Dec. 2015

which is:
RAN #70
additional comments:




1.2.3
Future time budget situation (not applicable to RAN5 WIs/SIs)

	Any time units modified in this section compared to
RP-150518 endorsed by RAN #67
	Yes/No


NOTE:
The last row of the table(s) below have to be filled out (without revision marks) to reflect the status of time units (1 time unit ~ 2h) per session as endorsed by the previous RAN meeting: RP-150518
Then it has to be decided whether any modification is needed and a corresponding Yes or No has to be indicated in the table above.
If any modification is needed, then the table(s) below has to be modified with revision marks and a motivation/explanation of the changes has to be provided below the table(s).
If no time unit is needed for a session, then leave the field empty.
In general: The time units have to be indicated up to the target date of the WI/SI (if necessary add further tables).
	RAN #68
Q3/2015
RAN #69

	R1L
	R1U
	R2L
	R2U
	R2J
	R3
	R4RF

Core
	R4RD Core
	R4RF

Perf
	R4RD Perf

	82
	82
	91
	91
	91
	89
	76
	76
	76
	76

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	RAN #69
Q4/2015
RAN #70

	R1L
	R1U
	R2L
	R2U
	R2J
	R3
	R4RF

Core
	R4RD Core
	R4RF

Perf
	R4RD Perf
	R1L
	R1U
	R2L
	R2U
	R2J
	R3
	R4RF

Core
	R4RD Core
	R4RF Perf
	R4RD Perf

	82bis
	82bis
	91bis
	91bis
	91bis
	89bis
	76bis
	76bis
	76bis
	76bis
	83
	83
	92
	92
	92
	90
	77
	77
	77
	77

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


L: LTE, U: UMTS, J: Joint, RD: RRM/demodulation

motivation/explanation:

2.
Technical status related evaluation
2.1
Detailed progress report since last TSG meeting (for all involved WG)

Introduced One Signalling test case and updates to TS 34.108.
2.1.1
Progress of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI


15% progress in RAN5#67
2.1.2
Progress of the Performance part WI


NA
2.2
List of completed elements (compare with open issues of last TSG)
2.2.1
Completed elements of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI
· None.

2.2.2
Completed elements of the Performance part WI
· N/A

2.3
List of open issues
· None

2.3.1
Open issues of the SI or Core part WI or Testing part WI
· None
2.3.2
Open issues of the Performance part WI
· N/A

3.
References

NOTE:
This can be e.g. a list of all related Tdocs in the affected WGs since last TSG, references to LSs, produced TRs/TSs, the work/study item description or status reports of previous TSGs.

[1] R5-151050
Work plan for UE Test Aspect –UTRA DCH Enhancements; Source: Rapporteur (Qualcomm Incorporated)

CRs to TS 34.108

[2] R5-151729
Correction to the multiple messages to include Rel. 11 and Rel. 12 IEs Source: Qualcomm Incorporated
CRs to TS 34.121-1

None
CRs to TS 34.121-2

None
CRs to TS 34.123-1

[3] R5-152068
Introduction of new test case 8.2.2.89 - Radio Bearer Reconfiguration in CELL_DCH: Successful Reconfiguration of DCH Enhancement in Basic Mode Source: Qualcomm Incorporated
CRs to TS 34.123-2

[4] R5-152069
Add Applicability for New DCH Enhancement Test Case 8.2.2.89 Source: Qualcomm Incorporated
CRs to TS 34.123-3

None
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